
2024-2025 University of Louisville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-11   Conf: 13-5   Home: 9-4   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Curry, Jayda 27-19 796 29.5 121-305 .397 58-159 .365 88-95 .926 11 58 69 2.6 72 1 89 51 0 44 388 14.4
22 Roberts, Tajianna 33-33 1055 32.0 157-410 .383 53-171 .310 57-82 .695 33 78 111 3.4 49 0 77 64 3 57 424 12.8
44 Cochran, Olivia 33-33 888 26.9 134-291 .460 4-21 .190 70-98 .714 69 151 220 6.7 94 6 38 68 14 32 342 10.4
02 Harris, Nyla 33-32 800 24.2 116-215 .540 0-0 .000 52-67 .776 92 84 176 5.3 79 2 24 58 12 29 284 8.6
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 33-33 820 24.8 87-207 .420 3-15 .200 45-74 .608 54 88 142 4.3 76 1 108 76 7 54 222 6.7
01 Berry, Imari 32-2 386 12.1 59-155 .381 30-82 .366 9-17 .529 16 58 74 2.3 41 0 28 22 5 17 157 4.9
13 Russell, Merissah 31-4 453 14.6 46-120 .383 19-66 .288 25-31 .806 33 39 72 2.3 43 1 38 19 3 29 136 4.4
00 Arenas, Izela 29-0 343 11.8 46-110 .418 20-52 .385 9-12 .750 10 25 35 1.2 26 0 25 34 1 11 121 4.2
04 Randolph, Mackenly 32-9 421 13.2 46-96 .479 3-19 .158 20-30 .667 36 32 68 2.1 45 0 28 37 4 16 115 3.6
11 Istanbulluoglu, Elif 33-0 427 12.9 42-95 .442 3-24 .125 11-21 .524 25 40 65 2.0 40 0 15 30 0 9 98 3.0
15 Juffermans, Isla 24-0 166 6.9 21-48 .438 0-0 .000 14-20 .700 23 18 41 1.7 24 0 5 22 6 2 56 2.3
21 Bender, Reagan 9-0 73 8.1 4-15 .267 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 1 3 4 0.4 6 0 2 5 0 3 13 1.4
09 Hardy, Anaya 11-0 26 2.4 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-10 .200 3 5 8 0.7 1 0 0 1 1 0 10 0.9
10 Imafidon, Eseosa 8-0 21 2.6 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 7 4 11 1.4 1 0 1 1 5 0 5 0.6
Total 33 6675 202.3 885-2079 .426 197-622 .317 404-565 .715 472 729 1201 36.4 597 11 478 513 61 303 2371 71.85
Opponents 33 6675 202.3 808-1812 .446 201-589 .341 412-567 .727 328 767 1095 33.2 572 15 440 624 115 216 2229 67.55

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 2371 2229
    Points Per Game 71.8 67.5
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 885-2079 808-1812
    Field Goal Pct .426 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-622 201-589
    3PT FG Pct .317 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-565 412-567
    FT Pct .715 .727
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 12.5
REBOUNDS 1201 1095
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 478 440
    Assists Per Game 14.5 13.3
TURNOVERS 513 624
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 303 216
    Steals Per Game 9.2 6.5
BLOCKS 61 115
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 109,420 51,628
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-8,417 14-3,688
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-5,331

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Louisville 571 592 615 569 24 2371
Opponents 549 487 602 564 27 2229

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 vs UCLA L 59-66 3,472
11/08/24 SOUTHERN IND. W 75-51 7,666
11/12/24 at UT Martin W 86-64 1,453
11/16/24 at Kentucky L 61-71 6,117
11/21/24 MOREHEAD ST. W 107-70 7,344
11/24/24 vs South Fla. W 64-60 0
11/30/24 at Colorado W 79-71 3,487
12/04/24 OKLAHOMA L 72-78 7,446
12/07/24 vs UConn L 52-85 9,114
12/12/24 GRAMBLING W 96-57 7,395

* 12/15/24 NC STATE L 42-72 9,116
12/21/24 at Memphis W 87-68 2,021

* 12/29/24 at Boston College W 86-73 1,138
* 01/02/25 MIAMI (FL) W 74-56 7,956
* 01/05/25 at Wake Forest W 81-76 1,019
* 01/09/25 at Pittsburgh W 65-56 357
* 01/12/25 GEORGIA TECH W 69-60 8,917
* 01/16/25 SYRACUSE W 72-62 7,442
* 01/19/25 at Virginia Tech L 65-70 8,925
* 01/26/25 at Virginia W 68-65 5,551
* 01/30/25 at SMU W 80-75 1,148
* 02/02/25 NOTRE DAME L 71-89 11,603
* 02/06/25 CALIFORNIA W 70-63 7,093
* 02/09/25 STANFORD W 74-65 8,281
* 02/13/25 at Florida St. W 83-69 1,913
* 02/20/25 at Duke W 70-62 2,153
* 02/23/25 NORTH CAROLINA L 75-79 11,280
* 02/27/25 CLEMSON W 78-52 7,881
* 03/02/25 at Notre Dame L 59-72 8,852

03/06/25 vs Clemson W 70-68 5,828
03/07/25 vs Duke L 48-61 7,108
03/21/25 vs Nebraska W 63-58 6,464
03/23/25 at TCU L 70-85 7,494

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Louisville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Curry, Jayda 18-17 577 32.1 79-213 .371 43-117 .368 59-65 .908 9 45 54 3.0 52 1 58 37 0 33 260 14.4
22 Roberts, Tajianna 18-18 604 33.6 93-235 .396 31-94 .330 29-41 .707 15 54 69 3.8 27 0 47 33 1 31 246 13.7
44 Cochran, Olivia 18-18 505 28.1 69-154 .448 2-9 .222 38-49 .776 37 76 113 6.3 54 3 26 36 5 19 178 9.9
02 Harris, Nyla 18-17 462 25.7 72-130 .554 0-0 .000 29-34 .853 58 55 113 6.3 40 0 10 33 4 12 173 9.6
12 Williams, Ja'Leah 18-18 472 26.2 53-122 .434 1-6 .167 28-47 .596 29 46 75 4.2 39 0 50 40 3 30 135 7.5
13 Russell, Merissah 18-2 258 14.3 27-70 .386 8-34 .235 13-17 .765 21 21 42 2.3 28 0 20 12 1 14 75 4.2
00 Arenas, Izela 15-0 155 10.3 24-53 .453 10-24 .417 4-6 .667 4 12 16 1.1 15 0 13 14 1 8 62 4.1
01 Berry, Imari 17-0 156 9.2 22-58 .379 8-30 .267 4-7 .571 7 23 30 1.8 20 0 8 5 1 9 56 3.3
11 Istanbulluoglu, Elif 18-0 205 11.4 19-44 .432 3-11 .273 3-7 .429 14 13 27 1.5 20 0 6 17 0 4 44 2.4
04 Randolph, Mackenly 17-0 172 10.1 14-32 .438 1-4 .250 7-12 .583 18 16 34 2.0 21 0 8 20 0 8 36 2.1
15 Juffermans, Isla 10-0 41 4.1 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 8 7 15 1.5 4 0 1 7 1 1 15 1.5
09 Hardy, Anaya 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5
21 Bender, Reagan 2-0 10 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
10 Imafidon, Eseosa 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 477-1127 .423 107-329 .325 221-295 .749 252 390 642 35.7 321 4 247 270 18 170 1282 71.22
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 444-977 .454 95-309 .307 233-307 .759 169 419 588 32.7 294 10 216 328 58 119 1216 67.56

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 1282 1216
    Points Per Game 71.2 67.6
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 477-1127 444-977
    Field Goal Pct .423 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-329 95-309
    3PT FG Pct .325 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-295 233-307
    FT Pct .749 .759
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 12.9
REBOUNDS 642 588
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 247 216
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.0
TURNOVERS 270 328
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 170 119
    Steals Per Game 9.4 6.6
BLOCKS 18 58
    Blocks Per Game 1.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 79,569 31,056
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-8,841 9-3,451
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Louisville 311 305 343 312 11 1282
Opponents 282 271 342 315 6 1216

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/15/24 NC STATE L 42-72 9116
12/29/24 at  Boston College W 86-73 1138
01/02/25 MIAMI (FL) W 74-56 7956
01/05/25 at  Wake Forest W 81-76 1019
01/09/25 at  Pittsburgh W 65-56 357
01/12/25 GEORGIA TECH W 69-60 8917
01/16/25 SYRACUSE W 72-62 7442
01/19/25 at  Virginia Tech L 65-70 8925
01/26/25 at  Virginia W 68-65 5551
01/30/25 at  SMU W 80-75 1148
02/02/25 NOTRE DAME L 71-89 11603
02/06/25 CALIFORNIA W 70-63 7093
02/09/25 STANFORD W 74-65 8281
02/13/25 at  Florida St. W 83-69 1913
02/20/25 at  Duke W 70-62 2153
02/23/25 NORTH CAROLINA L 75-79 11280
02/27/25 CLEMSON W 78-52 7881
03/02/25 at  Notre Dame L 59-72 8852


